
[image: image1.wmf]Attach.tif

FINANCE AMENDMENT

The Finance Committee offers its first amendment to File No. 2012-185:
(1) On page 1, line 15, after “SETTLEMENT DOCUMENTS;” insert “APPROPRIATING $122,000 FROM GENERAL COUNSEL FUND BALANCE TO GENERAL COUNSEL JUDGMENT CLAIMS AND LOSSES TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR THE SETTLEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND LOUIS ALMENGOR;”;
(2) On page 2, line 21½, insert a new Sections 2 and 3 to read as follows:

Section 2.

Appropriation.  For the 2011-2012 fiscal year, within the City’s budget, there are hereby appropriated the indicated sum(s) from the account(s) listed in subsection (a) to the account(s) listed in subsection (b):

(B.T. attached hereto as Exhibit 2 and incorporated herein by this reference)

(a)
Appropriated from:






See Exhibit 2 

$122,000
(b)
Appropriated to:





See Exhibit 2 

$122,000
Section 3.
 
Purpose.  The purpose of the appropriation in Section 2 above is to provide funding for the settlement between the City of Jacksonville and Louis Almengor.

(3) Renumber the remaining section accordingly; and

(4) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.    

Form Approved:

   /s/ Margaret M. Sidman_______ 
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Margaret M. Sidman

G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2012\Amendments\2012-185 Finance amd.doc 
1
- 2 -


_1395659904/Attach.tif
SO I8S OFFICE OF THE MAYOR (7))

& City of Jacksonville, Florida
ZBUDGET ORDINANCE DTRANSFER DIRECTIVE Request No.: BT s - Otf]
To: Date Rec'd. Date Fwd. Approved Disapproved
Department Head 3-30-)A | 3-30- 12 Howa;d«/l.
Mayor's Office APR 49 2012 /——

%DM Accounting [m ’1 -5-1 y» </7~ V{
Budget Division 3/ 20l 5 M/ 4
[ | Z

o < £
DATE OF ACTION BY MAYOR APR -9 g1 APPROV { L, g, nAav —->
Department: General Counsel Activity/Grant: Office of General Counsel
Transfer From: o Amount
Account Title: NC - Transfers /g Fund Brdaace 4 Project - Pr]. Dtl:
Account No.: JXSF551 - 38902 . Grant - Gr. Dtl: $122,000.00
Account Title: Project - Prj. Dti:
Account No.: Grant - Gr. Dtl:
Account Title: Transfer In i /B o { | S
Account No.:  TRINO11FRS551 - 38191 MQ&E&D . $122,000.00

Account Title: m@gﬁ ﬁﬁm
Account No.: REVW'@@WITTEE )

Account Title: Project - Prj. Dtl:
Account No.: DAT Er%
TOTAL: $244,000.00
Net Appropriation $122,000.00
Department: General Counsel Activity/Grant: Office of General Counsel
Transfer To: - Amount
Account Title: General Counsel - Judgment, Claims & Losses Project - Prj. Dtl:
Account No.: GCGAQ11 - 04939 Grant - Gr. Dtl: $122,000.00
Account Title: Project - Prj. Dti:
Account No.: Grant - Gr. Dti:
Account Title: Transfer Out : Project - Prj. Dtl:
Account No.: TROU551TO011 - 09191 Grant - Gr. Dtl: $122,000.00
Account Title: Project - Prj. Dti:
Account No.: . Grant - Gr. Dtl:
Account Title: Project - Prj. Dti:
Account No.: Grant - Gr. Dtl:
TOTAL: $244,000.00
Net Appropriation $122,000.00

Justification for Transfer:

The Office of General Counsel has settled the matter of Louis Almengor v. The City of Jacksonville, Case No. 3:11-CV-
116-J-34MCR in the amount of $150,000.00. Monies must be transferred in order to cover the cost of this settlement.
Ordinance 2012-185 has been filed. The matter of M.J. v. JHA settled for $26,000. The City is responsible for
payment of $26,000. There are not enough funds in GCGAO011, Subobject 04939 Judgment, Claims & Losses to cover
both of these settlements. '

Division Chief: Howard M. Maltz, Deputy General Counsel Date Initiated: 3/29/12
Prepared By: Jean L. Pimental i Phone Number: 630-1844

INITIATED/REQUESTED BY: (if other than Department)

Council District(s):

Exhibit 2
Page 1 of 1




